OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY CORRESPONDENCE CONTROL TICKET

Date Printed: Sep 04, 2007 11:12

PAPER NUMBER:

LTR-07-0576

LOGGING DATE: 08/30/2007

ACTION OFFICE:

EDO

To: Miller, FSME

EDO DEDMRS DEDR DEDIA

AO

AFFILIATION:

NY

ADDRESSEE:

Dale Klein

GOV Spitzer Eliot

SUBJECT:

AUTHOR:

Designates Paul Tonko as New York State's NRC State Liaison Officer to the NRC

ACTION:

Appropriate

DISTRIBUTION:

RF

LETTER DATE:

08/20/2007

ACKNOWLEDGED

No

SPECIAL HANDLING:

Made publicly available in ADAMS via EDO/DPC

NOTES:

FILE LOCATION:

ADAMS

DATE DUE:

DATE SIGNED:



STATE OF NEW YORK

ELIOT SPITZER
GOVERNOR

August 20, 2007

Dale E. Klein, Chair United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Dear Mr. Klein:

Please be advised that I have designated Paul D. Tonko, President and CEO of the New York State Energy Research and Development Authority (NYSERDA), as New York State's NRC State Liaison Officer. This is consistent with NYSERDA's broad responsibility for coordinating the actions of New York's agencies as they relate to "atomic energy activities". Mr. Tonko's contact information is below.

Please also continue to include Michael Balboni, in addition to F. David Shephard, Director of the New York State Office of Homeland Security (OHS), in all security-related communications. As Deputy Secretary for Public Safety, Mr. Balboni oversees the activities of OHS, the New York State Police, and the New York State Emergency Management Office.

NYSERDA, Mr. Balboni, and OHS will of course continue to coordinate closely on nuclear security matters.

Sincerely,

ELIOT SPITZER

cc:

Michael Balboni Paul D. Tonko

Mr. Paul D. Tonko President and CEO New York State Energy Research and Development Authority

17 Columbia Circle

Albany, New York 12223-6399

Phone: 518-862-1090 x3320

Fax: 518-862-1091

E-mail: prs@nyserda.org